

LFIR # 1912

1.	Project Title	Safe Routes to S	School - Limona	Ele	mentary - Hillsborouç	gh						
2.	Senate Sponsor	Darryl Rouson										
3.	Date of Request	12/08/2021										
4.	Project/Program De	scription										
	Provide sidewalks ar also nearby Brandon	nd other safe route High School.	s to school imp	rove	ments for students a	ttending Limona Ele	mentary School and					
5.	State Agency to reco	eive requested fu	nds Depa	artme	ent of Transportation							
	State Agency contac	cted? Yes										
6.	Amount of the Nonre	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Yea	r 202	22-2023							
	Type of Funding				Amo	ount						
	Operations					0						
	Fixed Capital Outlay					1,380,000						
	Total State Funds R	equested				1,380,000						
7.	Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 202	2-2023 (includ	ing r	natching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)					
Type of Funding Amount Percentage												
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6) 1,380,000 100%												
	Matching Funds											
	Federal				0	0%						
	State (excluding the a	amount of this requ	uest)		0	0%						
	Local				0	0%						
	Other				0	0%						
	Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20)22-2023		1,380,000	100%						
8.	Has this project pre-	viously received	state funding?		No							
	Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Amo Recurring	ount Nonrecurrir	na	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed						
9.	Is future funding like	ely to be requeste	ed?		No		'					
	a. If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.											
	b. Describe the sour	rce of funding tha	nt can be used	in li	eu of state funding.							
							1					
]					
10). Has the entity requ	esting this projec	ct received any	/ fed	eral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?					
	No											
	If yes, indicate the a	amount of funds i	received and w	vhat	the funds were use	d for.						
	you, maioato the t			a t	rando moro asc]					
]					



LFIR # 1912

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Sidewalks and other transportation improvements will be provided that focus on enhancing the visibility of students, safe crossings, and the elimination of sidewalk gaps.	1,380,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)				

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Provide sidewalks and other safe routes to school improvements for students attending Limona Elementary School and also nearby Brandon High School.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Sidewalks and other transportation improvements will be provided that focus on enhancing the visibility of students, safe crossings, and the elimination of sidewalk gaps.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

This will provide safer facilities and crossings for students of Limona Elementary School, a neighborhood school surrounded by a compact community. These facilities will provide safer transportation options for students of Limona Elementary School, Brandon High School, and nearby residents. Improvements include raised crosswalks, sidewalks, speed management, and other safety solutions.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The population to be served will include, but is not limited to, elderly, students, and all neighborhood residents in the vicinity of Limona Elementary. While it is difficult to determine the number that will be served, the target population is expected to be over 800 people.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Expected benefits/outcomes include improved physical health via increased pedestrian and bike usage; protecting the general public from harm by increased access to safe transportation facilities for all users; and improved transportation conditions by improved/increased transportation facilities. Methods to measure these outcomes include pedestrian and bike usage/access; access to multi-modal transportation facilities; reduction in sidewalk and other multi-modal facility gaps; and increased safe crossings.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties



LFIR # 1912

	for failing to mee	t deliverables or	performance m	neasures provided f	or the contract?
--	--------------------	-------------------	---------------	---------------------	------------------

F : 1	C	1-4-	-l - l':		!			I I	incorporated		
FINAS	ror .	I STE	aeiiwerw	าลทศ	miccen	neaniin <i>i</i>	se enville	1 ne	Incorporated	into the	CONTRACT
1 11103	ıvı	ıaıc	ucii v ci v	ana	11113364	ucaumi	o onouic		IIICOIDOIGICA	יוווט נוונ	, continuot.

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

Local (i.e. Hillsborough County) government (e.g. police, fire or local government buildings, local roads, etc.).



LFIR # 1912

14.	Requestor Contact	Information James Last Name Hudock										
	a. First Name	James										
	b. Organization	Hillsboro	lillsborough County									
	c. E-mail Address	HudokJ@	udokJ@HillsboroughCounty.org									
	d. Phone Number											
15.	Recipient Contact	Information										
	a. Organization	Local Go	vernment									
	b. Municipality and	d County	Hillsborough									
	c. Organization Type											
	□For Profit Entity											
	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)											
	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)											
	☑Local Entity											
	□University or Co	llege	lege									
	□Other (please sp	se specify)										
	d. First Name	James		Last Name	Hudock							
	e. E-mail Address	HudokJ@	HillsboroughCo	unty.org								
	f. Phone Number											
16.	6. Lobbyist Contact Information											
	a. Name	Jim Taylo	or									
	b. Firm Name											
	c. E-mail Address	taylorj@h	nillsboroughcount	ty.org								
	d. Phone Number	(813)810	-4909									